TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM363812

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Altura Medical, Inc.		11/06/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lombard Medical Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	6440 Oak Canyon, Suite 220	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86240352	AGILI-D
Serial Number:	86312883	ADDITION BY SUBTRACTION
Registration Number:	4026691	ALTURA
Registration Number:	4023400	ALTURA
Registration Number:	4618608	
Registration Number:	4765117	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4246450770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4242147042

Email: tjstrademark@sycr.com **Correspondent Name:** Thomas J Speiss III

Address Line 1: 100 Wilshire Blvd., 4th Floor

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102863-0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Speiss, III	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Speiss, III/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2015	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005677 FRAME: 0343

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - Altura to Lombard#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Altura to Lombard#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005677 FRAME: 0344

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment (the "Assignment") is made effective as of this Oth day of All Ample 2015, by and between ALTURA MEDICAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 923 Hamilton Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025 ("Assignor") and LOMBARD MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES INC., a Delaware corporation, having a business address at 6440 Oak Canyon, Suite 220, Irvine, California 92618 ("Assignee") (collectively referred to as the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the registrations and applications set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and, including all common law rights thereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (together with the <u>Trademarks</u>, the "<u>Assigned Property</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Agreement dated <u>JWY 30</u>, 2015, Assignor agrees to assign its entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property to Assignee; and,

WHEREAS, Assignee agrees to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said Trademark in conformance with 15 U.S.C. §1060; 37 C.F.R. §3.16, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, including all causes of action (either in law or equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringements, misappropriations, or dilutions of the rights assigned to Assignee hereunder, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

Executed this day of November, 2015, at 6440 OAK, CANYON, SUITE 220

IRVINE, CA

Altura Medical, Inc.

Name: MICHAEL GIOFFREDIL

Title: PRESIDENT, NORTH

Title: PRESIDENT, NORTH

Title: PRESIDENT, NORTH

Title: PRESIDENT, NORTH

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

MARK	U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION/REGISTRATION NUMBER
AGILI-D	86/240,352
ADDITION BY SUBTRACTION	86/312,883
Átura	4,026,691
ALTURA	4,023,400
	4,618,608
	4,765,117

DOCSSM/3018958v3/102863-0002

RECORDED: 11/28/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005677 FRAME: 0346